PROPOSED ORDINANCE 22-43

Sponsored by Personnel Committee

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An Ordinance to change seven (7) position titles as well as increasing pay for employees of the Faulkner County Tax Collector's Office due to experience/duties.

- Section 1: Change to the County General Apportioned Fund (1805) Department 0104, Collector, Position Code 1070 title from Deputy Collector to Administrative Assistant and increase the position's salary from \$43,531.30 to \$50,000.00. This is an increase of \$6,468.70.
- Section 2: Change to the County General Apportioned Fund (1805) Department 0104, Collector, Position Code 1071 title from Deputy Collector to Deputy Collector/Business Specialist and increase the position's salary from \$37,446.28 to \$40,000.00. This is an increase of \$2,553.72.
- Section 3: Change to the County General Apportioned Fund (1805) Department 0104, Collector, Position Code 1072 title from Deputy Collector to Deputy Collector/DAV Specialist and increase the position's salary from \$37,446.28 to \$40,000.00. This is an increase of \$2,553.72.
- Section 4: Change to the County General Apportioned Fund (1805) Department 0104, Collector, Position Code 1073 title from Deputy Collector to Deputy Collector/Spanish Translator and increase the position's salary from \$19,472.07 (1/2 of salary) to \$25,000.00. This is an increase of \$5,527.93.
- Section 5: Change to the County General Apportioned Fund (1805) Department 0104, Collector, Position Code 1074 title from Deputy Collector to Deputy Collector/Head Cashier and increase the position's salary from \$37,446.28 to \$40,000.00. This is an increase of \$2,553.72.
- Section 6: Change to the Collector's Automation Fund (3001) Department 0118, Collector's Automation, Position Code 1073 title from Deputy Collector to Deputy Collector/Spanish Translator and increase the position's salary \$19,472.07 (1/2 of salary) to \$25,000.00. This is an increase of \$5,527.93.
- Section 7: Change to the Collector's Automation Fund (3001) Department 0118, Collector's Automation, Position Code 1074 title from Deputy Collector to Deputy Collector/Probate/ArkTRECS Specialist and increase the position's salary from \$37,446.28 to \$40,000.00. This is an increase of \$2,553.72.

Section 8: This Ordinance shall be effective for the 2023 Faulkner County Budget.		
Approve	ed by the Quorum Court on September	20, 2022.
Attest:		Affirm:
	Margaret Darter	James Baker
	Faulkner County Clerk	Faulkner County Judge
	Faulkner County, Arkansas	Faulkner County, Arkansas
Dated:	September 20, 2022	Dated: September 20, 2022
This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court County Clerk in the amount of \$		